e

U.S. Depariment
of FTansportation

Federal Highway

4000 North Central Avenue

ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

(602) 379-3646

Fax: (602) 382-8998

Administration hitp://mwww.fhwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm

December 15,2017

In Reply Refer To:

(TRAP 37 - STIP)

Arizona FY 2017-2020

Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 48

Mr. Gregory Byres, Division Director
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Byres:

We have reviewed your November 20, 2017 request to amend the FY 2017-2020 Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved by the
Central Arizona Governments Regional Council on November 15, 2017.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 48 into the Arizona FY 2017-2020
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,

Veionnd Sty

ot ’Q Karla S. Petty
ko Division Administrator

Enclosure
ec: gbyres@azdot.gov; alexander.smith@dot.gov; pstone@azdot.gov; ssaed@azdot.gov;

Ipounds@azdot.gov, banderson@azdot.gov




Internal ec
ASarhan, EStillings, RTruely, AHansen, TDeitering, KUtley, TWilson, RYedlin, BJombo, RMoreno,

FHWA Arizona

e84



Multimodal Planning Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director

Dallas Hammit, State Engineer
Gregory Byres, Division Director

November 20, 2017

Ms. Karla S. Petty

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

RE: FY 2017 STIP Amendment Number 48

Dear Ms. Petty:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the actions taken by the Central Arizona Governments Regional
Council on November 15, 2017 to request an amendment to the FY 2018 — 2028 CAG Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP). | cordially request Amendment Number 48 of the currently approved FY
2017-2021 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) and the FY 2018 — 2022 State
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) currently being reviewed by FHWA to reflect the changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126]. The funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

BB

Greg Byres,

Multimodal Planning Division

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Jason Bottjen, ADOT MPD
Mark Henig, ADOT LPA Angela Ringor, ADOT MPD
Travis Ashbaugh, CAG Andrea Robles, CAG Interim Executive Director
Pat Stone, ADOT Finance Bill Harmon, ADOT Southeast DE
Bret Anderson, ADOT Curtis Ward, CAG TTAC Chair
Jeff Davidson, ADOT PM

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



GILA COUNTY: Gl
ON, CASAGRANDE, C

ANA, MARICOPA, QUEEN CREEK, SUPERIOR

PINAL COUNTY: APACHE JL

INTAIN APACHE TRIBE

JNAN COMMUNITY, SAN CARLOS AP

ACHE TRIBE, WHITE

=5
o=
=
=
=
=
e
(]
=
<
=y
=
£
O
0
<L
i
-
=
(Vi)
=
=
o
w
=
(@)
(4]
—';
<L
2]
o
l—.

ANCAG

(entral Arizona Governmants
Gne Region * No Boundaries

November 16, 2017

To:

Re:

Mr. Jason Bottjen

Planning Program Manager

Arizona Department of Transportation
206 S. 17'" Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85007

TIP Amendments:

PAY 16-01C (TRACS # SZ06801C) | PAY 19-01D (TRACS # TBD) | GIL 22-01C (TRACS # TBD)
GIL 22-01D - (TRACS # TBD) | GIL 24-01C - (TRACS # TBD) | GIL 07-01T — (TRACS # SL648)
GIL 10-01T — (TRACS # SL722) | ADOT 16-01

Dear Mr. Bottjen,

This letter is to inform the Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT) Multimodal Planning Division of
eight (8) amendments to the CAG FY2018 — FY2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), which
was last approved by the CAG Regional Council on November 15, 2017. The eight (8) TIP projects that
were amended are as follows:

1.

PAY 16-01C (TRACS # SZ06801C) — E. Bonita Street — (Phase 1V) Reconstruction
a. Apply available FY 2018 STBGP dollars in the amount of $62,297.00 to the project.
b. Request Loan from ADOT for FY 2018 STBGP dollars in the amount of $122,703.00 for the
project.
c. Increased STBGFP dollars from $657,918.11 to $842,918.11.
d. Increased Local Match dollars from $39,768.11 to $50,950.51.
e. Total Project dollars from $697,686.22 to $893,868.62.

PAY 19-01D (TRACS # TBD) — Granite Dells Road - Design
a. Advance from FY 2020 to FY 2019 under STBGP dollars.

GIL 22-01C (TRACS # TBD) — Golden Hill Road - Construction
a. Advance from FY 2022 to FY 2019 under STBGP dollars.

GIL 22-01D - (TRACS # TBD) — Houston Mesa Road - Design
a. Advance from FY 2022 to FY 2020 under STBGP doliars.

GIL 24-01C (TRACS # TBD) — Houston Mesa Road - Construction
a. Advance from FY 2024 to FY 2022 under STBGP dollars

GIL 07-01T (TRACS # 5L648) — Six Shooter Canyon Pedestrian Sidewalks - Construction
a. Delete from TIP as it has been completed.

GIL 10-01T (TRACS # SL722) — Pedestrian Rides Shelter - Construction
a. Delete from TIP as it has been completed.

Central Arizona Governments Tel: 480-474-9300
1075 South Idaho Road, Suite 300 Toll Free: 800-782-1445
Apache Junction, Arizona 85119 TDD: 480-671-5252
WWW.Cagaz.org Fax: 480-474-9306

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER/PROGRAM ¢ AUXILIARY AIDS & SERVICES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES * TYY:7-1-1



8. ADOT 16-01 — Grover Canyon Road & AZER Railroad Crossing
a. Delete from TIP due to project being pulled for consideration.

A copy of the amended CAG FY2018 — FY 2028 TIP that provides these changes has been provided as an
attachment.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at (480) 474-9300, or by email

at tashbaugh@cagaz.org.

Serving Regionally,

Travis W. Ashbaugh, AICP
Transportation Planning Manager

CC: Curtis Ward — CAG TTAC, Chair
Jeff Davidson — Project Manager, ADOT
Patrick Stone — Federal Aid Administrator, ADOT
Andrea Robles — Interim Executive Director, CAG

Attachment: 14 - APPROVED - TIP FY18-28 —(11_15_17)



A‘.IJLCAG TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - (TIP)

Central Arizona Governments Last Approved by Regional Cauncl on November 15, 2017
One Region * No Boundaries

Remaining Funds
FY 2017 APPORTIONMENT STL5P 45i7,2292.00
T:ZPAYMENTS IN - (ADOT TO CAG} STwEp $108573.00
REPAYMENTS IN - (ADOT TO CAG} sTear s225,160.00
CREDIT - (F°AY 2027 LEDUER) sTBGP $205910.67
LOAN IN - [FFACOG TO CAG) - (OAK TT/HILL ST PROJECT) sTRGP $643,000.00
3TO ADOT) - [GAK ST/HILL ST PROJECT) sTRGP ($706,857.76)
€6 17010 iy A ELGIONAL T27FFIC ¢ JUNTING M NA NLo RN N STEGP £50,000.00 Ben7 $53002.27 (350,00010)
CAG 07 02P e MA TECHNOLUA ! TRAjER N/A i} L) N/A Ma M STBGP 230000.00 La04.45 $1C 22445 {310 00.C2)
by 16-01C T08 ¢ LB ) VECONITRUCTION  E. BONITA STREET - [PH.: iE IV} HrY87 SAINT FHILUFS ST 020 2 2 UF3AN “MLECTOR STBGP 507 SEITEETY {$657.91¢ 11)
<lL 17010 TO0AIMD  AMACOUNTY DESIGN COLCC+D RD - (PAVEMENT EXTE 510N - (RIDGE PROJECT} (END OF F:, /EHENT) MOF; IS LIEADOWS R:) INTERSECTION 1.2 Huy 2 RU* AL MINOR COLLECTOT STBGP ~100,160 N $106214.21 1..100,16D.00,
GIL17-010 TOORD01D  GILY. "OUNTY DEGN G NWDENHILL RD ~(NE - SINEWALK} us 60 MAIN ST INTE® 2ECTION 100  N'u M UTBAN COLLECTOR. / UKLt MIEYOR BTERL.L STBGP *125,000.0% $132,555.67 1+125,000.07)
$7T17918 11 543,394 24 $761,312.95 $n.00
FY 2013
FY 2018 APPORTIONMERT sTBGP $507,262.00
OUT. [cAS T PROJECT I FY2017) sTeGP ($543,000.00]
IN - [ADOT Y0 CAG) ¥ PROJECT MOVED BACK TO FY2018) + Credits STBGP $746,351.76
LOAR IN - |ADOT TO CAG) - {FOR OAK ST/HILL ST FROJECT HOT VET PROCESSED ¥ STBGP $225,000.00
LOAR IN - JADOTTO CAG) - [E. BONITA ST FROJECT NOT YET PROCESSED |* sTaGP $122763.00
CAG 18-01P 2] N/A REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A NA NA  NA O NGNA sTRGP 350,000.00 $3022.27 $§53,00227 ($50,000.00)
CAG 18029 7] N/A TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER N/A N/A NA  NA  NA N STBGP $10,00000 $604.45 $10,604.45 {510,000.00)
A8 17.01C SZIS0IC  GLOBE CONSTRUCTION  OAK STREET/ HILL STREET - {P/VEMENT REHABILITATION & SIDE'ALKS) il :'"‘" - oW 2 2 umaNcouecToR sTRGP s713852.76 $43160.1 $757.001.57 {s713852.7)
PAY 16-01C SIES01C  PAYSON RECONSTRUCTION  E. BONITA STREET - [PHASE IV) FUNDS 2017 CONSTRUCTION) HWYBY SAINT PHILLIPS 5T 080 2 2 URBAN COLLECTOR STBGP $185,000.00 $11,192.00 $196,182.40 {$185,000.00)
* EY2018 LOAN FROM ADOF IN THE AW INT OF $2254 KRV ST PROEC.T (GLB 17-01C; PENDING MAG/Cls3 SWAP OF HSIPKTAGP FUNDS. T
*F£ 2015 LOAN FROM ADUT Il THE AMOURT UF 5122 CKFY PROIECT [PAY 36-01CH PENDING MAG AiS SVesF OF HSIF/3 TBGP FUNDS. $60,000,00 35626.72 $63,826.72 $0.00
FY 2019
FY 2019 APPORTIONMENT siBeP $5072m.00
FY 2019 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT STBGP ($32,037.45)
TRANSFER IN - [MAG TO CAG) sTeGP 7m0
REPAYMENT OUT - [CAG TO KBOT) - (FOR OAK ST/HILL ST PROJECT HOT VET PROCEASED 1* STBGP ($225,000.00}
REPAYWENT GUT - [CAG TO ADOT) - {E. BONITA ST PROJECT NOT YET PROCESSED |* sTBaP
<G 19:01° o6 N/A REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A N/A NA  NA  N/A NA STBGP 350,000.00 $3022.27 $53,00227 ($50.000.00)
CAG 18-02P o6 N/A TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER N/A N/A NA ONA NA NA STBGP $10,000.00 $604.45 $10,60445 ($10,000.00)
618 18.01C S215101C  GLOBE CONSTRUCTION  BROAD ST - (REHABILITATION & UPGRADES) MESQUITE ST €. COTTONWOOD s 2 2 URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL STRGP $417,215.00 $2521872 sa4an (5417.215,00)
PAY19-01D PASON DESKGN GRANITE DELLS RDH THONS, PAVEMENT LIFT & MARKINGS, BICYCLE LiNES) HWY 50 MUD SPAINGS RD a0 2 2 MAJORCOLLECTOR / MINR ARTERIAL, STBGP $200,000.00 $12.089.08 $212,080.08 (5200,000.00)
GR2201C GHA COUNTY CONSTRUCTION  GOLDEN HILL RD - [NEW SIDEV/ALK] us 50 MAIN ST NTERSECTION URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL/COLLECTOR STBGP
$477,215.00 82884515 $506,060.45 $2,31979
FY 2020
FY 2000 APPORTIONMENT s $507,202.00
FY 2020 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT STasP ($92,097.48)
CAG 2001P o N/A REGIONAL TR4FFIC COUNTING A NA NA  NA O NA MA STBGP $50,000.00 $3.0227 $53,022.27 ($50,000.00)
CAG 20029 oG N/A TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER WA N/A NfA 5 NANA STBGP $10,00000 560445 $10,60545 1§10,000.00}
GIL2001C TOOSTOIC  GILA COUNTY CONSTRUCTION  COLCORD RD - [FAVEMENT EXTENSION - BRIDGE PROJECT) {END OF PAVEMENT)  MORRIS MEADOWS RD INTERSECTION 132 20} 2 RURALMINOR COLLECTOR STRGP 4$300,00000 $90,000.00 $390,000.00 ($200,000.00)
6IL22.01D GILA COUNTY DESIGN HOUSTON MESA RD - (NEW SHARED USE F-<TH) 87 SHOOFLY VILLAGE RUINS 200 NA  R/A RURALMAIOR COLLECTOR STEGP $100,00000 $15,00000 $115,000.00 ($100,000.00)
$360,000.00 $93,626.72 $453,626,72 $15,254.55
FY 2021
PY 2621 APPORTIONMENT STEGP $507,202.00
PY 2021 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT sTBoP $a2,097.05)
oG 21:00P [ N/A REGIGNAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A NA NA NA NA NA sTaGP $50,000.00 $3,022.27 $53.022.27 {50.000.00
€5 21020 cAG WA TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER NfA NA NA  NA NA N sTeGP $10.000.00 $604.45 $10,60445 {$10,000.00)
PAY21-01C PAYSON [ [ TIOiLS, PAVEMENT LIFT & MARKINGS, BICYCLE LANES) HWY 6D MUD SPRINGS RD aso 2 1 MAJOR COLLECTOR f MINOR ARTERIAL STBGP $417.160.00 $25215.40 $442.375.40 ($417,260.00)
3477,160.00 $28.842 52 $506,002.12 52,350 45
FY 2022
FY 2032 APPORTIOKMENT STRGP $507,292.00
FY 2022, CBLGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT £7BGP ($32.097.45)
oG no1P & N/A AEGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING /A NA WA N/A NA NA STRGP $50,000.00 $3022.27 $53022.27 1850.000,000
oG 2.02P [ N TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER N/A WA NA  N/A NA NA STRGP $10,000.00 £604.45 $10,604.45 ($20.000.00)
GIL24-01C GILA COUNTY CONSTRUCTION  HOUSTON MESA RD - [NEW SHARED USE PATH) SR87 SHOOFLY VILLAGE RUINS 300 NA WA RURALMAIOR COLLECTOR STBGP $300,000.00 $35,000.00 $335,000.00 {300,000.00)

560,000,00 $3,62672 $63.626.72 $115.254 55



Srorectt TRACS

Project vne

Projed Vame

fletore

e

feidacal Turds

olal i

CAG 23-01P CAG
CA3 23-02P 6
CAG 24.01P oG
CAG 24020 CAG
PAY 24-01C PAYSON
CAG
GG
CAG

N/A

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2073 APPORTIONMENT

FY 2023 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
LOAN QUT - [CAG TO ADDT) &MaL
REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING 5
TECHNOLOGY TPANSFER N/A

F¥ 2024 APPORTIONMENT

FY 2024 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT

AEPAYMENT IN - {(ADOT TO CRG) - wr

REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A

& S. MCLANE RD N/A

REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A

FY 2026 AFPORTIONMENT
FY 2026 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A

FY 2027 APPORTIONMENT
FY 2027 CELIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING Nja

F¥ 2028 APPORTIONMENT
FY 2028 OBLIGATION AUTHORIVY AMOUNT

FY 2028

FY 2025

FY 2026

FY R0V

FY 2028

N/A

N/A

WA

NR
N/A

NA
NA

N/A

NfA

NfA

NA
N

N/A

WA
NA

WA
WA
MINOR ARTERIAL

N/A

N/A

NA

SivGP

£TUSP
STBGEP
STBGP

TS
STRGP
STBGP

STISP
STBGP

$50,000.00
$10,000.00

$50,000.00

$548.927.2
$608.927.72

$0.0n

$50,000.00

550,000.00
S0.00

302227
$604.45
$5.626.72

$3,022.27
$604.45
$33,12015

5368087

$3,022.27
$0.n0

$8,022.27
$0.00

$3,00227
$0.00

$53,002.27
$10,604.45

$63,626.72

$53,022.27
$a.00

$53.02227
$0.00

$507,292.00
AU b8
{$50,000.004
{$10,000.00)
($548,927.722)
$290,790.69

{$92.097.45)
1$50,000.00
$425,254 55

$507,292.00

($92,087.45)

1$50,000.00}
$425,254.55

$507,292.00

($50,000.00)
$425,264 55

£507,292.00
(632,097.45)

SUP-17.01C SUPERIC:.

SC. 15012 111359 §T0CARLOY

5.A16:01C HELS®  SeMQANTS
PINL COUMTY

PNL 00-018 PINAL COUNTY
GIL1701D TO0B701D  GILA COUNTY
BIL 20:01C TO08701C  GLA COUNTY

€ " TRUZTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION

PLIN

CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2017 APPORTIONMENT

CREDIT - (MARCH 2017 LEDGER)

REPAYMENTS OUT - {CAG TO SCMPO)

FY 2017 QBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT

REPAYMENTS IN - {ADOT TO CAG)

PEPAYMENTS IN - {ADOT TO CAG) - For San Carlas Project (Project 8 SCA 16-01C / TR.> S HE859)
REPAYMENTS IN - {ADOT TO CAG) - luly 2016 Credit

LOAN OUT - {rAG TO ADUT) - May 2017 Cradit

CREDIT - (JUNE 2017 LEDGER)

LOAN OUIT - {CAG TO ADOT] - June 2017 Cred::

SN & P/ EMENT i v RIING. - INY ENTO N
US 7t HIGH SCHOOL TURN L NES (PH 11} - FUNDS TO CC: ER Ov&!. GE Ny
US 70 HIGH SCHOU L TURN Le*ES (PH 11} A
PINAL COUNTY STL.-TEGIC TF:4:SPORTATION & FETY PLAN - {3 PARTNER HIP EFFDRT ITH 1.6 » 4D N
5C1P0 - TI<NSFFR TO SC1. PO}

FY 2018 APPORTIONRAENT

REPAYMENTS IN - (WACDG TD CAG)
4

REPAYVAEWTS IK - (AGOT TO CAS) - ura 2017 Credit
“TRANSHER OUT - {C53 TO MAG)

KELVIN BRIDGE #8441 - 1MILE SOUTH OF SR 77 - (REPLACEMENT)
‘COLCORD RO - {PAVEMENT EXTENSION - BRIDGE PROJECT) - {FY17)

COLCORD RO - {PAVEMENT EXTENSICN - BRIDGE PROJECT] - {FY20) (END OF

FY 3018

(END OF PAVEMENT}

N
NS
[£73

MORRIS MEADOWS RD INTERSECTION

Nf.
"

N/

N:o

iR 2y
132

2y

Mo
n

N/A

2
2

[
N
N

N

RURAL MINOR COLLECTOR
RURAL MINOR COLLECTOR

HSIP
WP

8028, 553 2y

2,000,000.00

$1,93425
$42,108.13

$4,637 52

$5RA45.39
$12 5100
$48.114,00
$430.890.39

$7L0C36.23

206100

$972.590.00

$13%0,44539
$216331.00
$844,114.00

$2.430,890.39

£719,767.00
$105,099.81
{813,221 c0)
($59,133.00)
$118,444.00
$412,967.00
$2,138.79
(543,342.00)
$110,945 55
{$110,181.00)
14200,000.00)
132000.00)
11696,552.20)

70,300,751

49.0:



Project Typr Freject tue

U tangT oc 2 Feceral Funds atc tctabunds_ Remaining Funds

SllA coUNTY f slone MAINST (HEW PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALLS)

$27,420.00 $137,10000
$109 £80.00 527,420 00 $137,100.00 Suno

FY 2016

! <GER OPERATIONS M £22,500.00 $112,500.00
6 HORZON HE/LTH - U 'WELLNES®. INC REPLACE #3412 ¥2.:10.00 $28.10000
(2] PINAL HISF. NIC COUNCIL REPLACE #4306 i12m.00 22269006
s PIN-L HISPANIC COUNCIL REPL-Z $227200 $22,692 30
$29.250.00 $185.996.00 $0.00
FY 2017
TRAN-01 '3 Ny MOBILITY MANAGER OPERATIONS L FTA/ ADOT $90,000.00 $22,500.00 $112,500.00
TRAN-04. -9 MAXIVAN HORIZON HEALTH & WELLNESS EXPANSION - 12 PASSENGER VAN FTA/ ADOT $28,917.00 $3.213.00 $32,130.00
5118,917.00 $25,713.00 $144,650.00 §n.00
FY 2018



“ll,hm TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - (TIP)

Central Arizona Governments A B
One Region * No Boundaries

Prajedt 4

Remalning Furds
FY 2017 APPORTIONMENT STBGP 1507,792.00

REPAIMENTS IN - {ADOT TO CAG) STF3P $102,573,00

REPAYMENTS IN - {-DOT TO CA 3} 5Te5P 1'225,150.00

CREDIT - {MAY 2017 LEDGER) STBGP $205,210 77

LOAN IN - [NACOG TO CAG) - [€:3K ST/HILL ST PROJECT) STRGP $6.12,000.00
LOAN OUT - [{ 525 TO ADOT) - [OAK ST/HILL ST PROJECT) STBGP {$746,352.76)

€ a1701P L4 NL LLSIGNAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N~ ma N NfA MA STBCP ST £13€,00000)
CAG 07-02P L NA TECHNOLOG: TF aNSFER (720 7Y ) S N STGaP $10 ‘7145 (210,000.00}
PAY 16.01. SZ06801C [N ) REZONSTRUCTICA  E. BONITA STREET - (FHASE ! | Warer SUINT FHILLIPS 5T au 2 URE 11 COLLECTOR ST23P L997025,27 1,657,917 11)
SiL 17-01D TCGL70ID  GMA COUNT. DESIGN COLCORD RO - (PAVEME: 'T EATENSION - BT iDGF PROIECT} (=KD OF [0 "By SNT) 1 TIRRTS ML *DOLYS FO INTERS 27TI05 122 s R MINOS COLLECTOR TGP 3 $106,214.21 {$100.160,00)
GiLl 01D TOOR001D  GLLA { JUNTY DESIGN & SLDEN HILL 12 - (NEW SIDE © -2 K} us.o MAIN ST INTEF SECTION 100 wik URL 4 COLLECTOF / URSL1d 1 iNOR ARTEF 31 STuaP 5125.000.00 57 555.07 513255567 1125,000.00}
371785815 $43.304 82 $761,312.95 $0.00
FY 2018

FY 2018 APPORTIONMENT STBGP $507,292.00

DUT -(TAG i) T/HILL ST PROJECT W FY2017) STRGP {$643,000.00)

mmﬂﬂl"-lﬁ TDE ’b_msr‘ﬁlu.sfmm'ﬂw!n meE!m‘iﬂwh &P $7 .76

LOAN IN - (ADOT TO CAG) - (FOR GAKST/HILL ST PROIECT AT YET PROCESSED 1* STHGP €235,000.00

I — LDAN IN - Imm% ‘Em"‘s"?mm’ Ezmiﬂ! _— STBGP $122,703.00
CAG 18-01P A N/A REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING NfA N/A NIA N/A Nfi NJA STBGP $50,000.00 £3,022.27 $53,022.27 1550,000.00}
CAG 18-02P Chasd N/A TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A  NA STBGP $10,000.00 2504.45 $10,604.45 {$10,000.00}
GIB17.01C S1S001C  GLOBE CONSTRUCTION  OAK STREET/ HILL STREET & SIDEWALIG) :’:?sr :::: = :: 2 I URBAN COLLECTOR STRGP s713.852.76 $1314011 75700087 (§713,852.76)

—— —_— —
|PﬁV 16-01C SZ06801C___PAYSON RECONSTRUCTION __E. BONITA STREET - iE Ei EEI“DHALRJ'OS NEEDED FOIEEEE Ei E HWY &7 SAINT PHILUIPS ST L] 2 2 URBAN COLLECTOR STBGP

—HWYAT STBGP 182.19
* PY 201% LOAN FROM ALAT 4 THE <MuOUNT OF 5225000 PAYBALK FY 2019 STRGP FOR OAK ST/HILL ST PROJECT {GLB 15-U1C) PENDING lwc.\s "IM'POFHSIPISTIGP FUNDS. $60.000.00 $3.62672 §63,626.72
* Y 201% LOA:! FPOM ADOT Ir THE AMOUNT OF $122 703 P4vBALS: FY 2019 STBGP FOR E BONITA ST FROIECT (PAY Y. 000 A 2
FY 2039
FY 2019 APPORTIONMENT sTBGP
FY 2019 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOURNT — STRGP
THANSFER IN - (MAG 70 CAG) - (Perding MAG RC Appraval) sTBGP
REPRYMERT OUT . {CAG ™0 ADCT) - |Fvnmsm|||.|.srrnmzrrmml' STREP
- REPAYMENT OLIT - 70 ADOT) - {E. BONITA ST PROJECT — STBGP
CAG 19-01P 3 N/A REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A N/A NA  NA  NA NA
€43 19-02P [ N/A TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER N/ N/A WA NA NA NA
GLB 18.01C S5215101C _ GLOBE CONSTRUCTION - (REHABILITATION & UPGRAD! MESQUITE ST £, COTTONWOOD 025 32 2__URBAN MINOR ARTERIAL
PAY 19-D1D PAYSON DESIGN GRANITE DELLS RD - {GEOMETRIC CORRECTIONS, P/:/EMENT LIFT & MARKINGS, BICYCLE LANES) HWY 6 MUD SPRINGS RD aso 2 2 MAJORCOLLECTOR / MINOR ARTERIAL
i 22-00C GILA COUNTY CONSTRUCTION __ GOLDEN HLL RD - {NEW SIDEWALK) U560 T INTERSECTION UBBAN MINOR ARTERIAL/COLLECTOR __
— s MAINST NTERSECTION.
FY 2022
FY 2020 APPORTIONMENT
Y2020 OBUGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
CAG 2001P [ N/ REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A WA NA  NA L NA NA
CAG 20-02P cAG N/A TJECHNOLOGY TRANSFER 73 NA NA__NA__NA_NA
Lo e e
PAEDTIR FAEOH BESIGH EHRIEE PPAMEET IO AR 5 =) [ ) 2 PR ORATHS
GIL20-01C TO08701C__ GILA COUNTY CONSTRUCTION __ COLCORD RD . [PAVEMENT EXTENSION _ BRIDGE PROJECT) [END OF PAVEME! MORRIS MEADOWS AD INTERSECTION 132 U 2__RURAL MINOR COLLECTOR
L 22-01D +3ILA COUNTY DESIGN HOUSTON MESA RD - [NEW SHARED USE PA1 SR 87 SHODFLY VILLAGE RUINS 3,00 A /A RURAL MAIOR COLLECTOR
$560,000.00 $105,715.80 $b65,715.80 $15,254.55
FY 2021
¥ 2071 APPORTIONMENT STBGP $507,292.00
FY 2021 OBL{GATION AUTHORNY AMOUNT STB3P {5a2,0a7.45)
€AG 21-01P ] NA REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING N/A N/A N/A  NA NA NA STBGP $50,000.00 £3,0227 $53,02227 (550,000.00)
CAG 21-02P oG A TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER N/A N/A NA  NA  NA HA sTeGP $10.000.00 $604.45 $10,60445 (520,000.00)
PAY 21-01C PAYSON GRANITE RD: PAVEMENT LIFT & MARKINGS, BICYCLE LANES) HWYS0 MUD 5PRINGS RD aso0 2 2 MAJOR COLLECTOR / MINOR ARTERIAL STBGP $417,160.00 52521540 $442,375.40 15412,160.00)
$477,160.00 528,342.12 $506.002.12 1$1,905.45)
FY 2022
FY 2022 APPORT.ORMENT $507,202.00
FY 2042 DBLIGATION SUTHORITY AMOUNT %%Eg
4G 22-01P CAG N/ REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING NA N/A NA  NA  NA WA $50,000.00 Bona §53,022.27 (550,000.00)
CAG 22-02P CAG NfA TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER N/A A A A IA_NfA $10,000.00 10,000,
s gL e, .
CUALOUITY BESIEN HBUSTEN A RE—(IEA EHARED UREPATH) SR8 EHEORINLLAGERIING ) T FURALAIGR-GOUEETEn e £360,005:60 === 2E5,58869)
CHACOUIR g 4 ue50 AN SHINTERGEEREN URBANAANE R ARTERALIES LTSN o] &
1L 24-01C GILA COUNTY CONSTRUCTION ___HOUSTON MESA RD.- (NEW SHARED USE PATH) Sha7 SHOOFLY VILLAGE RUINS 200 WA ___N/A _RURALMAIOR COLLECTOR STBGP $300,000.00 00

$385.000.00 $53,626.72 $443,62672 ¥$115,254 55



Projecs & THALS Speneer Propit lype

CAG 23.01P =1 5
CAG 23029 (<] N/A
CAG 24-01P oG N/A
CAG 24-02P [’
GONSTRUCHON
PAY24.01C CONSTRUCTION
G N/A
cAG N/A
A6 N/A

ﬂA TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

P'rojec Kame

FY 2023 APPORTIDNMENT

FY 2023 GBUGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
LOAN OUT - {CAG TO ADOT}. & MCL
REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING

TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

FY 2024 APPORTIONMENT
FY 2024 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOURT

IN-{ADOTTO CAG) - YET
REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING

FY 2023

Fy 024

INTERSECTION: W. LONGHOAN & S. MCLANE RD - (ROUNDABOUT)

FY 2025 APPORTIONMENT
FY 2025 ORLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING

FY 2025 APPORTIONMERNT
FY 2006 ORIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
REGIONAL TEAFFIC COUNTING

FY 2027 APPORTIONMENT
FY 2027 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT
REGIONAL TRAFFIC COUNTING

FY 2028 APPORTIONMENT
FY¥ 2028 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT

A

Ff 2025

FY 2026

FY 2027

Lergih

il

A
N/A

NA

NA

Helcr=

N/A
N/A

NA

N/A

N/A

N/A

Fawtera Class feation

After

WA NA
NA NA

N/A NJA
A NA

N/A MINOR ARTERIAL

N/A  N/A

N/A  N/A

N/A NfA

Feaeal Aid

fyor

sTBEP
STBEP
STBGP
STBGP
STRGP

Fadera Fands

$50,000.00
$10,000.00

360.0M1.00

Lical Mty

$3,012.27
$604.45

S36%72

STaep

STBGP

Sinép
STBGP

+542,927.
$908922.72

$0.00

$50,000.00

STLH0G.ET

$30227

$3,022.27
$0.00

£3,02227
$0.010

Vatal b

$53,02227
$10,604.45

863.826.72

$52,022.27
0,604.45

$335.600.00
$582,102.57
$980.734.55

$53,022.27
$noo

$53,02227

$53,022.27
S0.01

138.309.3315

$507.292.00
{832.037.45)
$424,463.86

{§50,000.00)

(5548,927.72)
$290.790.69

$500,792.00

(§a2,037.45)

($50,000.00)
$425,254.55

$507,292.00
(532,087.45)
1$50,000.00)
$425.254 55

$507,292.00
{$32,097.45)

$425,254.55

$507,292.00
($32,837.45]

F¥ 2017 APPOPTICNMENT

s $519,767.00
CULEDIT - (MARCH 2047 LEDCFR) HSIP $162099.81
REPAYIAENTS OUT - (CAG TO SCMPQ) HSIP ($112,148.06)
FY 2017 OBLIGATION AUTHORITY AMOUNT HsIP (¢.3¢.138.00)
REPAYMENTS IN - {ADOT T CAG) HSIP $119,444.00
TEPLYMENTSIN - (ADOT TO CAG} - For 5an Carlas Project: {Project # SCA 16-01C / TRACSH He359) HSIP $412,067.00
REPAYMENTS IN - {ADOT TO CAC} - July 2016 Credit Ham £1,138.79
LOAN OUT - (CAG TO ADOT) - May 2017 Credit HsiP
CRETIT - (UNE 2017 LEDGER} HSIP
LOAN OUT - (CAG TO ADOT) - June 2017 Credit HSIP
SUR-1Z01C SUPE. 1 7 CONSTPUCTION  SIGN & PAVEMENT N-RKIPC 5 INVENTORY M NA NN NA N HSIP £22,00000 240000050
SC815-D10 H185% SO CRLIOS DESIGN U5 79 HIGH SCHOOL TURN LANES (PH 1) - FUNEZ T COP7ER OVERAGE N N, - My N/A N/A N HSIP $339:4.73
SC16 e HERSS SN CIRLOS CONSTAUCTION IS 7O HIGH -CHOLL TURN LANES [PH 1) N N/A Ba o Mm MR N, HS(P $730.656.63 15695.552 200
Pite..L COUNTY PLAN ;’;:::?‘:z;’;;‘;a;&r FORTATION SAFET { PLAN - [, AT TNERSHIP EFFORT 'ITH MAG AND N W Nia N/ RS HSIP $79,200.00 70,000 00)
a 308047 52 5972,50 %8 S0 68
Fv 2018 4 ]
FY 2018 APPORTIONWENT =, HSIP
HEPAYMENTS il - [WACOG TO CAG)
B &MOUNTY |
{ADGY TO CAG) - May 2017 Credit
WEPAYMENTS IN - TO CAG). June 2007 Credit
L TRANSFER OUT - (CAS TO MAG] - (Pending MAS RC al
CURREETLY CALLING FOR PRDIECTS $0.00

SB41001C  PINAL COUNTY CONSTRUCTION
GL17-01D TODS701D  GlLA COUNTY DESIGN
GIL20-01C TOOS701C  GILA COUNTY CONSTRUCTION

KELVIN BRIDGE #3441 - 1MILE SOUTHOF SR 77 - [REPLACEMENT)
CCOLCORD RD - (PAVEMENT EXTENSION ~ BRIDGE PROJECT) - (FY17}
COLCORD RD - (PAVEMENT EXTENSION - BRIDGE PROSECT) - (FY20}

{END OF

{END OF PAVEMENT)

MORRIS MEADOWS RD INTERSECTION

12 2u)
12 2y

2 RURALMINOR COLLECTOR
2 RURAL MINOR COLLECTOR

$2.000,000.00

$430.890 39

$2,£30,800.39




enzth Lanes  Lanes ) B
To Unctional € assvica Fedecal Furde Lol Matrh
iMlesi Before _ Afier " G

Spenor Project Type

Ldaa
= Ty ———
GIL(9.017 IS & GOLOEN bl FY 17
MO 4 CER R CREC 253 & e
i —E ; §78TBESE 5139976458
‘ORE CART TRAIL SRT? (VARIOUS LOCATIONS} $109,680.00 $27.420.00 4137,100.00

$ita6s000 52742000 $137,100.00 $0.00

COPPER BAKN K CNOTSING DOT $74-8758 - RAILROAD SURFACT | SGNAL IMPROVEMINTS

SCA 13-01C SHS7SDIC  S'N CARLOS TOUNTY 25TH AR 195 P SUTE, LB 00 £20616.00 $1,000,000,00
- 5579,384.00 $20616.00  $4.000,000.00 $11.00
Y 216
TE01 LAG 1 I DILITY MAN:SER OPERATIONS L FTAfADT L $22.5:1.00 111250000
TrAN-O? i T W HORIZC: * HEALTH AND WELLKESS, INC EPLY CE #3417 FT= 7 .DOT £25290 0 $2,°10.00 $22 10300
TAH0T Cour LN AN PIILA HISI- NIC COUNCIL TEPL-ZE /714306 FTA/ADOT 1042209 $2,7M.06 £17,098 %0
Toon 04 G TAINI AN PINAL HISF».NIC COUNQL REPI "CE #4170 FT. / ADOT $20. 00 200 3 .00
$156.196.00 $29.850 00 $185,956.00 $0.00
FY 2017
TRAN-O1 G NfA MOBILITY MANAGER OPERATIONS N/A FTA / ADOT $90,000.00 $22,500.00 $112,500.00
TRAN-04 CAG MAX AN 'HORIZDN HEALTH & WELLNESS EXPANSION - 12 FA3SENGER VAN FTA{ ADOT $28.917.00 $2713.00 $32,130.00
$118,917.00 5$25,713.00 $184,630.00 $0.00
FY 2016

Sona $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



